Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.11-2063E  1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 48
Do n
ot
 us
e a

Please refer to the data sheets in register
2.13.
Type code
            		  S  D  Y  PM22  -    -     /  T4  #
Poppet valve
Direct operated
Explosion proof solenoid EEx d
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
2/2-way, «normally closed»		  BA
2/2-way, «normally open»		  AB
3/2-way		  FG
Standard-nominal voltage UN:	 24 VDC	 G24
	 115 VAC	 R115
 	 230 VAC	 R230
Execution T1…T4
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Direkt operated 2/2-way and 3/2 way
	 solenoid poppet valve
Construction	 Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO
	 7789
Operation	 Solenoid
Mounting	 Screw-in thread M22x1,5
Admissible ambient 	 -20…+40°C
temperature *
Mounting position	 any, preferably horizontal
Fastening torque	 MD   	  = 50 Nm for cartridge
	 MD max = 5 Nm  for coil retaining nut
Masse	 m = 2,51 kg 2/2-way
	 m = 2,53 kg 3/2-way
Volume flow	 any (note performance limits)
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
II 2 G
EEx d II C T4
Solenoid poppet valve cartridge
2/2-way version
direct operated•
Q•	 max	 =    40 	l/min
p•	 max	 =	 350	bar
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination 	 ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
efficiency	 (Required filtration grade ß 6...10 ≥ 75)
	 (see data sheet 1.0-50/2)
Viscosity range	 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Admissible fluid	 -20…+40 °C
temperature *
Working pressure	 pmax 	 = 350 bar
Nominal volume flow	 QN 	 = 20 l/min
Max. volume flow	 Qmax 	 = up to 40 l/min
Pressure drop	 ∆pmax	 = < 7 bar with 20 l/min
* Deviating pressure medium - or ambient temperatures are possible for special arrangements
after checking and authorisation by a responsible inspector. Measures for the prevention of
the exceeding of the admissible solenoid surface - and internal temperatures can be: a good
ventilation, low ambient temperatures (for higher pressure medium temperatures), limitation
of the maximum possible power supply voltage, a short switching-on duration, installation on
large heat dissipating blocks, etc. The responsibility in all cases lies with the operator, resp.
with his inspector.
Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.11-2063E  2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 48
Symbols
SDYPM22 - BA…	 SDYPM22 - AB…
SDYPM22 - FG…	 Transitional function - «FG»…
START-UP
Dp = f (Q)	 Pressure volume flow characteristics